
 

National Terminal Fees 
Effective 3 March 2025                                  

 National 
 

Terminal Handling Fees 

Facility Fee  

Applies to all national AWB’s & CN38s  $0.64 per kg, Min $6.66 per AWB 

Cargo Booking Fee   

Applies to new bookings and booking amendments made at the time of lodgement 
for account customers and at the customer’s request 

$61.50 per AWB 

  

Special Handling & Screening Fees  

Dangerous Goods Check Fee  

Applies to dangerous goods AWB’s that require checking and documentation  $9.99 per AWB 

Note: This will be applied for the first check and again for each recheck (if required)  Min $95.93 

Dry Ice Check Fee 

Applies to Dry Ice AWB’s that require checking and documentation $26.14 per AWB 

Animal Handling Fee    

Applies to AVI AWB’s that require checking and documentation $18.45 per kg 

Security Screening Fee 

Applies to all unknown customers, or when screening is required to meet regulatory 
requirements or as required by the carrier 

$12.30 per piece 

Note: this will be applied for the first check and again for each recheck (if required) 

Alternative Screening Fee   

Applies to outbound AWB’s not able to be screened by x-ray $311.60 per AWB 

  

Inbound Storage Fees  

Auckland Inbound Storage Fee (AKL Only)  

Collection on day of arrival will not incur a storage fee; additionally, non-special handling  
AWB’s that arrive after 20:00 can be collected up until 08:00 on the day following arrival  

$18.45 per loose piece 
$62.52 per ULD 

before incurring storage fees, thereafter a fee is applicable (per 24 hours or part thereof) 

Christchurch/Wellington Inbound Storage Fee (CHC & WLG Only)  

Collection <24 hours from the actual aircraft arrival time will not incur a storage fee,  
thereafter a fee is applicable 

$18.45 per loose piece 
$62.52 per ULD 
(per 24 hours or part thereof) 

Additional Fees  

Undeclared Dangerous Goods Fees   

Applies if undeclared dangerous goods are found in the AWB $597.58 per AWB 

ULD Demurrage Fee  

Applies to ULD’s that are not returned by the due date. First 48 hours are free, calculated 
from midnight of the day of pick up 
Note: Approval for use of ULD’s is on request and by prior agreement only 

$63.55 per ULD 
(per 24 hours or part thereof) 

Acceptance of Delivery of Shipments Outside Published or Acceptance Hour Fee  

Applies to all AWB’s and CN38’s that have been dropped off before Acceptance window 
or delivery of AWB outside of the published terminal delivery hours. Subject to prior arrangement  

$397.73 per AWB 

Customised Handling Fee  

Provision of services not specified in our rate cards or handling of non-standard shipment Pricing on request and by 
agreement 

 

 

 

 

Fees are effective from March 3, 2025, and are subject to change with a minimum of seven days’ notice.  
All fees ae in New Zealand dollar and are exclusive of GST and are subject to a GST of 15% where applicable 1 

1 Cargo acceptance and delivery outside of published hours, storage fee Undeclared dangerous goods processing fee 
5 When the ramp handler is not Air New Zealand the service level time commences when cargo has been transferred to Air New Zealand.  
3 This fee will be applied for the first inspection check or rejected check and any additional re-checks or rejections 

Link:  International Cargo - Terminal Hours | Air New Zealand Cargo 

 

https://www.airnewzealandcargo.com/nz-terminal-operating-hours

